Operation
Number

Resolution

Pathway Home Encampment

Encampment
Resolution Date

Supervisorial
District

Areas Impacted

Participants
Served

*Last updated 10/16
1 CEO-HI Approved Placement

Lennox/Inglewood

3 East Gardena

4 Hawthorne

5 West Rancho Dominguez

6 Pomona

7 Lynwood

8 Rio Hondo/Santa Fe Dam

9 Walnut Park/Firestone

10 Compton

n Long Beach - Artesia Bridge
12 Hawthorne #2

13 Santa Monica

14 West Rancho Dominguez - Victoria
15 Signal Hill-Long Beach

16 Vermont Median

17 Monrovia/Duarte

18 Hawthorne #3

19 Palmdale #1

20 Palmdale #2

21 Palmdale #3

22 Long Beach - Veterans Park
23 ERF Zone 6B

24 ERF Zone 6A

25 El Monte #1

26 SD 2 RV Parking

27 Lancaster

28 Florence/Firestone

29 Santa Monica #2

30 Koreatown (Joint Operation)
3] ERF Zone 1

Multiple Dates
August 9th, 2023
August 22nd, 2023
October 26th, 2023
November 6th, 2023
November 13th, 2023
December 7th, 2023
December 13th, 2023
December 14th, 2023
January 9th, 2024
January 17th, 2024
February 8th, 2024
February 14th, 2024
March 4th, 2024
March 14th, 2024
April 17th, 2024
June 5th, 2024
July 17th, 2024
July 22nd, 2024
July 31th, 2024
August 19th, 2024
September 26th, 2024
October 2nd, 2024
October 30th, 2024
November 6th, 2024
November 5th, 2024
November 13th, 2024
November 20th, 2024
November 20th, 2024
December 5th, 2024
December 19th, 2024

Multiple
2
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Multiple

Ul Lennox, Inglewood

Ul East Gardena

Ul Lennox, Hawthorne

Ul West Rancho Dominguez
Pomona

Lynwood

Azusa, Irwindale

Ul Walnut Park, Ul Florence Firestone
Compton

Long Beach

Hawthorne, Ul Lennox
Santa Monica

Ul West Rancho Dominguez
Long Beach, Signal Hill

City of Los Angeles

Duarte, Irwindale, Monrovia, Ul Monrovia
Hawthorne

Palmdale, Ul Palmdale
Palmdale

Palmdale

Long Beach

Inglewood

Ul West Athens, Ul Westmont
El Monte

City of Los Angeles
Lancaster

Ul Florence Firestone

Santa Monica

Los Angeles

Santa Fe Springs

36
54
72

57
46
24
101
36
32
22
23
39
13
64

52

65
23
38
19
25
24

75
68
28

33



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66

ERF Zone1&2

ERF Zone 5
SD1Ul-East LA
Palmdale #4
Hawthorne (DMH)
Lancaster #2

Duarte

ERF Zone 3

Ruby (DMH)

El Monte #2

ERF Zone 6A-2
Coronado (Long Beach)
ERF Zone 5 & 6A #2
Long Beach #2
Pomona #2

SPA 360 FWY

West Rancho Dominguez-Redondo E
Florence Firestone #2
SPA 3 #1

Palmdale #5
MacArthur Park
133rd and Broadway
ERF Zone 5 & 6A #3
ERF Zone 6A-2 #2
Palmdale #6

ERF Zone 3 #2
Lancaster #3

ERF Zone 3 #3

ERF Zone 4 #1

ERF Zone 3 #4
Florence Firestone #3
Palmdale #7
Lancaster #4

ERF Zone 2 #2
Whittier Narrows

January 15th, 2025
January 22nd, 2025
January 29th, 2025
February 4th, 2025
February 5th, 2025
February 6th, 2025
February 12th, 2025
February 26th, 2025
March 4th, 2025
March 4th, 2025
March 5th, 2025
March 6th, 2025
March 18th, 2025
April 22nd, 2025
April 28th, 2025
April 29th, 2025
April 30th, 2025
May 7th, 2025
My 7th, 2025
May 13th, 2025
May 15th, 2025
May 22nd, 2025
May 28th, 2025
June 4th, 2025
June 24th, 2025
June 25th, 2025
July 3rd, 2025
July 10th, 2025
July 23rd, 2025
August 6th, 2025
August 20th, 2025
August 28th, 2025
September 3rd, 2025
September 24, 2025
October 1, 2025
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Bellflower, Downey, Norwalk, Santa Fe Springs
Ul Willowbrook

Ul East Los Angeles

Palmdale

Ul Hawthorne

Lancaster

Duarte

South Gate

Long Beach

El Monte

Ul Del Aire

Long Beach

Ul West Athens, Ul Westmont, Ul Willowbrook
Long Beach

Pomona

Ul Rowland Heights

Ul West Rancho Dominguez

Ul Florence Firestone

El Monte, Pomona, Ul Hacienda Heights
Palmdale

City of Los Angeles

Ul Willowbrook

Ul West Athens, Ul Westmont, Ul Willowbrook
Ul Del Aire, Lennox and Hawthorne
Palmdale & Ul Palmdale

South Gate

Lancaster

South Gate

Lynwood

South Gate

Ul Florence Firestone

Palmdale & Ul Palmdale

Lancaster & Ul Lancaster

Bellflower, Downey, Norwalk

El Monte

73
41
3

o0

20

13

23

16

57
26
19
24
55

26
15

25

14
19
14
14
41
42
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Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe
Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe

Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe
Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe
Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe
Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe

Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe
Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe

June 13th, 2023
October 24th, 2023

April 17th, 2024
February 4th, 2025
February 6th, 2025
February 12th, 2025

May 14th, 2025
July 10th, 2025
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City of Los Angeles
City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles
City of Los Angeles
City of Los Angeles
City of Los Angeles

City of Los Angeles
City of Los Angeles

24
40
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