Operation	Pathway Home Encampment	Encampment	Supervisorial		Participants		
Number	Resolution	Resolution Date	District	Areas Impacted	Served		
*Last updated 10/16							
1	CEO-HI Approved Placement	Multiple Dates	Multiple	Multiple	36		
2	Lennox/Inglewood	August 9th, 2023	2	UI Lennox, Inglewood	54		
3	East Gardena	August 22nd, 2023	2	UI East Gardena	72		
4	Hawthorne	October 26th, 2023	2	UI Lennox, Hawthorne	6		
5	West Rancho Dominguez	November 6th, 2023	2	UI West Rancho Dominguez	57		
6	Pomona	November 13th, 2023	1	Pomona	46		
7	Lynwood	December 7th, 2023	4	Lynwood	24		
8	Rio Hondo/Santa Fe Dam	December 13th, 2023	1	Azusa, Irwindale	101		
9	Walnut Park/Firestone	December 14th, 2023	2	UI Walnut Park, UI Florence Firestone	36		
10	Compton	January 9th, 2024	2	Compton	32		
11	Long Beach - Artesia Bridge	January 17th, 2024	4	Long Beach	22		
12	Hawthorne #2	February 8th, 2024	2	Hawthorne, UI Lennox	23		
13	Santa Monica	February 14th, 2024	3	Santa Monica	39		
14	West Rancho Dominguez - Victoria	March 4th, 2024	2	UI West Rancho Dominguez	13		
15	Signal Hill-Long Beach	March 14th, 2024	4	Long Beach, Signal Hill	64		
16	Vermont Median	April 17th, 2024	2	City of Los Angeles	3		
17	Monrovia/Duarte	June 5th, 2024	5	Duarte, Irwindale, Monrovia, UI Monrovia	52		
18	Hawthorne #3	July 17th, 2024	2	Hawthorne	9		
19	Palmdale #1	July 22nd, 2024	5	Palmdale, UI Palmdale	65		
20	Palmdale #2	July 31th, 2024	5	Palmdale	23		
21	Palmdale #3	August 19th, 2024	5	Palmdale	38		
22	Long Beach - Veterans Park	September 26th, 2024	4	Long Beach	19		
23	ERF Zone 6B	October 2nd, 2024	2	Inglewood	25		
24	ERF Zone 6A	October 30th, 2024	2	UI West Athens, UI Westmont	24		
25	El Monte #1	November 6th, 2024	1	El Monte	8		
26	SD 2 RV Parking	November 5th, 2024	2	City of Los Angeles	9		
27	Lancaster	November 13th, 2024	5	Lancaster	75		
28	Florence/Firestone	November 20th, 2024	2	UI Florence Firestone	68		
29	Santa Monica #2	November 20th, 2024	3	Santa Monica	28		
30	Koreatown (Joint Operation)	December 5th, 2024	2	Los Angeles	11		
31	ERF Zone 1	December 19th, 2024	4	Santa Fe Springs	33		

32	ERF Zone 1 & 2	January 15th, 2025	4	Bellflower, Downey, Norwalk, Santa Fe Springs	73
33	ERF Zone 5	January 22nd, 2025	2	UI Willowbrook	41
34	SD 1 UI-East LA	January 29th, 2025	1	UI East Los Angeles	31
35	Palmdale #4	February 4th, 2025	5	Palmdale	6
36	Hawthorne (DMH)	February 5th, 2025	2	UI Hawthorne	4
37	Lancaster #2	February 6th, 2025	5	Lancaster	6
38	Duarte	February 12th, 2025	5	Duarte	5
39	ERF Zone 3	February 26th, 2025	4	South Gate	20
40	Ruby (DMH)	March 4th, 2025	4	Long Beach	5
41	El Monte #2	March 4th, 2025	1	El Monte	11
42	ERF Zone 6A-2	March 5th, 2025	2	UI Del Aire	13
43	Coronado (Long Beach)	March 6th, 2025	4	Long Beach	8
44	ERF Zone 5 & 6A #2	March 18th, 2025	2	UI West Athens, UI Westmont, UI Willowbrook	23
45	Long Beach #2	April 22nd, 2025	4	Long Beach	6
46	Pomona #2	April 28th, 2025	1	Pomona	16
47	SPA 3 60 FWY	April 29th, 2025	1	UI Rowland Heights	9
48	West Rancho Dominguez-Redondo E	April 30th, 2025	2	UI West Rancho Dominguez	57
49	Florence Firestone #2	May 7th, 2025	2	UI Florence Firestone	26
50	SPA 3 #1	My 7th, 2025	1	El Monte, Pomona, Ul Hacienda Heights	19
51	Palmdale #5	May 13th, 2025	5	Palmdale	24
52	MacArthur Park	May 15th, 2025	1	City of Los Angeles	55
53	133rd and Broadway	May 22nd, 2025	2	UI Willowbrook	11
54	ERF Zone 5 & 6A #3	May 28th, 2025	2	UI West Athens, UI Westmont, UI Willowbrook	26
55	ERF Zone 6A-2 #2	June 4th, 2025	2	UI Del Aire, Lennox and Hawthorne	15
56	Palmdale #6	June 24th, 2025	5	Palmdale & UI Palmdale	11
57	ERF Zone 3 #2	June 25th, 2025	4	South Gate	25
58	Lancaster #3	July 3rd, 2025	5	Lancaster	9
59	ERF Zone 3 #3	July 10th, 2025	4	South Gate	9
60	ERF Zone 4 #1	July 23rd, 2025	4	Lynwood	8
61	ERF Zone 3 #4	August 6th, 2025	4	South Gate	14
62	Florence Firestone #3	August 20th, 2025	2	UI Florence Firestone	19
63	Palmdale #7	August 28th, 2025	5	Palmdale & UI Palmdale	14
64	Lancaster #4	September 3rd, 2025	5	Lancaster & UI Lancaster	14
65	ERF Zone 2 #2	September 24, 2025	4	Bellflower, Downey, Norwalk	41
66	Whittier Narrows	October 1, 2025	1	El Monte	42

Α	Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe	June 13th, 2023	3	City of Los Angeles	11
В	Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe	October 24th, 2023	3	City of Los Angeles	24
С	Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe	April 17th, 2024	2	City of Los Angeles	40
D	Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe	February 4th, 2025	2 & 4	City of Los Angeles	11
E	Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe	February 6th, 2025	2	City of Los Angeles	8
F	Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe	February 12th, 2025	3	City of Los Angeles	1
G	Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe	May 14th, 2025	1	City of Los Angeles	9
Н	Joint Pathway Home/Inside Safe	July 10th, 2025	2	City of Los Angeles	9